NGB660 LF Datasheet v0921 Copyright © 2021 SL Power Electronics Corp. All rights reserved. Page 1
660W Single Output
Medical & Industrial Grade NGB660 Family
MODEL SELECTION
Output Power of up to 660W with airflow,
only derating to 450W convection cooled
across entire input range.
4” W x 6” L x 1.55” H Size

Output
Power
(w/air)¹
Output Current
(convection)
Output
Power
Convection
Output Current
(conduction)
Output
Power
(conduction)
Standby
Output Fan Output
NGB660S12K 12V 46.2A 560W 30.6A 370W 38.9A 470W
5Vdc @
1A
Custom
modifications
available
upon request
NGB660S15K 15V 37.0A 560W 24.5A 370W 31.1A 470W
NGB660S24K 24V 27.2A 660W 18.2A 440W 21.5A 520W
NGB660S48K 48V 13.6A 660W 9.1A 440W 10.7A 520W
NGB660S12C 12V 46.2A 560W 30.6A 370W 38.9A 470W
5Vdc @
1A
NGB660S15C 15V 37.0A 560W 24.5A 370W 31.1A 470W
NGB660S24C 24V 27.2A 660W 18.2A 440W 21.5A 520W
NGB660S48C 48V 13.6A 660W 9.1A 440W 10.7A 520W
NGB660SxxZyy³ ±10% custom custom custom custom custom custom custom custom
Certification Description Notes
UL UL62368-1 / UL60601-1, 3rd Edition, Am1  Complies with BF rated application requirements
CSA CAN/CSA-C22.2 No. 62368-1; 60601-1, Am1 Complies with BF rated application requirements